OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

12-06-2006



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Inited States Patent and Trademark Office

R

PAILN34509ZY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
Name of conveying party(ies)  Mark A. Banta, Derek Watkins, Ronald Tarr, Martin Mitchell	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: General Electric Company		
Zentner, Sanjay Manohar Anikhindi and Subhash Viswanathan Kollengode	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) 11/24, 11/29, 11/29, 11/17 and 11/29 respectively  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Joint Research Agreement  Government Interest Assignment  Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License  Other  4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)	Street Address: 1 River Road  City: Schenectady  State: New York  Country: USA Zip: 12345  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers att	ached? ☐ Yes ✔ No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: Patrick W. Rasche	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00		
Internal Address: Armstrong Teasdale LLP	<ul><li>☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card</li><li>✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li></ul>		
Street Address: One Metropolitan Square, Suite 2600	<ul><li>Enclosed</li><li>None required (government interest not affecting title)</li></ul>		
City: St. Louis	8. Payment Information ∽		
State: Missouri Zip: 63102	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
Phone Number: 314-621-5070	b. Deposit Account Number _01-2384		
Fax Number: <u>314-621-5065</u>	Authorized User Name Eric T. Krischke		
Email Address: <u>prasche@armstrongteasdale.com</u>			
9. Signature: Evic T. Kvischke Signature	November 30, 2 <b>9</b> 06 S		
Signature	Date & 😅		
Eric T. Krischke Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including coverable sheet, attachments, and documents		
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:			

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

**REEL: 018657 FRAME: 0440** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In accordance with my/our obligations under an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or (as applicable) arising out of other agreements (such as, but not limited to, the Services Agreement between the General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, and my employer), and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we,

Mark A. Banta	of	8404 Gant Court, Crestwood, Kentucky 40014		
Derek Watkins	of	290 South Coldcreek Court, Elizabethtown,		
		Kentucky 42701		
Ronald Tarr	of	1701 Cowling Avenue, Louisville, Kentucky 40205		
Martin Mitchell Zentner	of	3218 Deer Pointe Pl., Prospect, Kentucky 40059		
Sanjay Manohar Anikhindi	of	107, Silver Springs, 1st Main, 16th E. Cross, Pai		
		Layout, Bangalore, Karnataka, India 560016		
Subhash Viswanathan Kollengode	of	16, Tirumala colony, L. B. nagar. Hyderabad,		
		Andhra Pradesh 500074		

hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled:

## DISHWASHER RACK LIFT SYSTEM

executed co	executed concurrently herewith,			
filed on	having Serial Number			

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I/we will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

Page 1 of 7

## Signature: \_ Date: \_\_\_\_ Mark A. Banta Witnessed by: \_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_ Signature Printed Name of Witness Witnessed by: \_ Date: Signature Printed Name of Witness SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY A. Barto Date: 11/29/06 STATE OF Kentucky COUNTY OF JET FORSON This 27th day of November ,206 before me personally came the above-named Mark A. Banta, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. M. Grace Hagelok (Nepary Public) Seal

INVENTOR I

Page 2 of 7

Notary Public, State accase, Ar My commission expires Nov. 22, 2008

INVENTOR 2	·		
Signature: Derek Watkins		Date:	-
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	-
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	-
	Printed Name of Witness		
SECTION BE	, /	LY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOT	ARY
STATE OF K	articky Jetterson 88	<u>.</u>	
Derek Watkin	no acknowledged to me the	before me personally came the above lown as the individual who executed the fat he/she executed the same of his/her own free	oregoing
Seal	4	M. State Regular  (Notary Public)  Notary Public, State at Large, KY  My commission expires Nov. 22, 2008	

Page 3 of 7

INVENTOR 3			
Signature: Ronald Tarr		Date:	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	<del></del>
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness		
		IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A	. NOTARY
STATE OF K	entucky Jetterson ss.		
Ronald Tarr, to	me personally known as the	before me personally came the individual who executed the foregoin ecuted the same of his/her own fre	ng assignment,
purposes therei			

Page 4 of 7

## **INVENTOR 4** Signature: \_\_\_ Date: Martin Mitchell Zentner Witnessed by: \_ Signature Printed Name of Witness Witnessed by: \_ Date: \_\_\_\_ Signature Printed Name of Witness SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY STATE OF Kentucky COUNTY OF Jefferson This 29th day of November, 2006 before me personally came the above-named Martin Mitchell Zentner, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. Seal Notary Public, State at Large, NY My commission expires Nov. 22, 2008

Page 5 of 7

INVENTOR 5
Signature: <u>Lanjay Manohar Amkhi</u> ddi' Date: 17 Nov 2006. Sanjay Manohar Amkhindi
Witnessed by: Make the Malhuban Pali Date: 17- NOV ROSE
MAHR WAR WADHUKAR PARIL Printed Name of Witness
Witnessed by: Rojeth Norsym Rav Kulker Date: 17- Nov 2006 Signature
Printed Name of Witness
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
Sanjay Manohar Anikhindi
STATE OF  SS.  COUNTY OF
This day of,
Seal (Notary Public)

Page 6 of 7

PATENT REEL: 018657 FRAME: 0446

INVENTOR 6				
Signature: Subhash Viswa	nathan Kollengode	-	Date:	11/29/2006.
Witnessed by:	Signature .		Date: _	n/29/2N6
Witnessed by:	Printed Name of Witness  Signature  RAJESH SWAF  Printed Name of Witness	rukar_	Date: _	11/29/2006
	ELOW IS FOR USE O	ONLY IF SIGNII		RESENCE OF A NOTARY
STATE OF		SS.		
Subhash Visw foregoing assi	anathan Kollengode, to	me personally kedged to me that	nown as	ersonally came the above-named the individual who executed the same of his/her own
Seal				

Page 7 of 7

**RECORDED: 11/30/2006** 

(Notary Public)

PATENT REEL: 018657 FRAME: 0447